Worcester Degree Days 2024-2025

Date | Day 24-25| Day 23-24 | w/h 24-25 | w/h 23-24 | Month 24-25 | Month 23-24 | % diff | Season 24-25 | Season 23-24 | % diff
1-Sep 0 1 6 7 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%
2-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%
3-Sep 4 0 10 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%
4-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%
5-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%
6-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 1 300% 4 1 300%
7-Sep 2 0 8 6 6 1 500% 6 1 500%
8-Sep 8 0 14 6 14 1 1300% 14 1 1300%
9-Sep 4 0 10 6 18 1 1700% 18 1 1700%
10-Sep 1 0 7 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%
11-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%
12-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%
13-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%
14-Sep 0 0 6 6 19 1 1800% 19 1 1800%
15-Sep 0 6 6 12 19 7 171% 19 7 171%
16-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 9 111% 19 9 111%
17-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 11 73% 19 11 73%
18-Sep 0 2 6 8 19 13 46% 19 13 46%
19-Sep 0 4 6 10 19 17 12% 19 17 12%
20-Sep 3 4 9 10 22 21 5% 22 21 5%
21-Sep 8 4 14 10 30 25 20% 30 25 20%
22-Sep 6 5 12 11 36 30 20% 36 30 20%
23-Sep 9 11 15 17 45 41 10% 45 41 10%
24-Sep 8 9 14 15 53 50 6% 53 50 6%
25-Sep 8 9 14 15 61 59 3% 61 59 3%
26-Sep 3 11 9 17 64 70 -9% 64 70 -9%
27-Sep 0 9 6 15 64 79 -19% 64 79 -19%
28-Sep 0 7 6 13 64 86 -26% 64 86 -26%
29-Sep 7 13 13 19 71 99 -28% 71 99 -28%




30-Sep 2 10 8 16 73 109 -33% 73 109 -33%
1-Oct 5 0 11 6 5 0 #DIV/0! 78 109 -28%
2-Oct 7 2 13 8 12 2 500% 85 111 -23%
3-Oct 4 0 10 6 16 2 700% 89 111 -20%
4-Oct 3 0 9 6 19 2 850% 92 111 -17%
5-Oct 2 0 8 6 21 2 950% 94 111 -15%
6-Oct 7 2 13 8 28 4 600% 101 113 -11%
7-Oct 6 5 12 11 34 9 278% 107 118 -9%
8-Oct 11 12 17 18 45 21 114% 118 130 -9%
9-Oct 12 15 18 21 57 36 58% 130 145 -10%
10-Oct 16 13 22 19 73 49 49% 146 158 -8%
11-Oct 12 9 18 15 85 58 47% 158 167 -5%
12-Oct 10 8 16 14 95 66 44% 168 175 -4%
13-Oct 20 13 26 19 115 79 46% 188 188 0%
14-Oct 17 14 23 20 132 93 42% 205 202 1%
15-Oct 21 14 27 20 153 107 43% 226 216 5%
16-Oct 18 14 24 20 171 121 41% 244 230 6%
17-Oct 18 14 24 20 189 135 40% 262 244 %
18-Oct 10 11 16 17 199 146 36% 272 255 7%
19-Oct 6 10 12 16 205 156 31% 278 265 5%
20-Oct 6 9 12 15 211 165 28% 284 274 4%
21-Oct 1 10 7 16 212 175 21% 285 284 0%
22-Oct 0 18 6 24 212 193 10% 285 302 -6%
23-Oct 0 15 6 21 212 208 2% 285 317 -10%
24-Oct 8 15 14 21 220 223 -1% 293 332 -12%
25-Oct 14 4 20 10 234 227 3% 307 336 -9%
26-Oct 14 0 20 6 248 227 9% 321 336 -4%
27-Oct 21 0 27 6 269 227 19% 342 336 2%
28-Oct 21 0 27 6 290 227 28% 363 336 8%
29-Oct 20 16 26 22 310 243 28% 383 352 9%
30-Oct 5 19 11 25 315 262 20% 388 371 5%
31-Oct 0 25 6 31 315 287 10% 388 396 -2%
1-Nov 1 28 4 31 1 28 -96% 389 424 -8%




2-Nov 19 30 22 33 20 58 -66% 408 454 -10%
3-Nov 23 21 26 24 43 79 -46% 431 475 -9%
4-Nov 23 16 26 19 66 95 -31% 454 491 -8%
5-Nov 4 15 7 18 70 110 -36% 458 506 -9%
6-Nov 0 22 3 25 70 132 -47% 458 528 -13%
7-Nov 11 11 14 14 81 143 -43% 469 539 -13%
8-Nov 16 24 19 27 97 167 -42% 485 563 -14%
9-Nov 22 27 25 30 119 194 -39% 507 590 -14%
10-Nov 22 23 25 26 141 217 -35% 529 613 -14%
11-Nov 8 26 11 29 149 243 -39% 537 639 -16%
12-Nov 21 32 24 35 170 275 -38% 558 671 -17%
13-Nov 27 33 30 36 197 308 -36% 585 704 -17%
14-Nov 28 26 31 29 225 334 -33% 613 730 -16%
15-Nov 21 26 24 29 246 360 -32% 634 756 -16%
16-Nov 14 16 17 19 260 376 -31% 648 772 -16%
17-Nov 12 14 15 17 272 390 -30% 660 786 -16%
18-Nov 13 22 16 25 285 412 -31% 673 808 -17%
19-Nov 15 26 18 29 300 438 -32% 688 834 -18%
20-Nov 19 33 22 36 319 471 -32% 707 867 -18%
21-Nov 22 34 25 37 341 505 -32% 729 901 -19%
22-Nov 21 26 24 29 362 531 -32% 750 927 -19%
23-Nov 23 22 26 25 385 553 -30% 773 949 -19%
24-Nov 23 30 26 33 408 583 -30% 796 979 -19%
25-Nov 24 37 27 40 432 620 -30% 820 1016 -19%
26-Nov 28 31 31 34 460 651 -29% 848 1047 -19%
27-Nov 27 24 30 27 487 675 -28% 875 1071 -18%
28-Nov 26 34 29 37 513 709 -28% 901 1105 -18%
29-Nov 28 38 31 41 541 747 -28% 929 1143 -19%
30-Nov 33 29 36 32 574 776 -26% 962 1172 -18%
1-Dec 37 21 40 24 37 21 76% 999 1193 -16%
2-Dec 35 21 38 24 72 42 71% 1034 1214 -15%
3-Dec 37 25 40 28 109 67 63% 1071 1239 -14%
4-Dec 37 22 40 25 146 89 64% 1108 1261 -12%




5-Dec 32 32 35 35 178 121 47% 1140 1293 -12%
6-Dec 39 35 42 38 217 156 39% 1179 1328 -11%
7-Dec 40 41 43 44 257 197 30% 1219 1369 -11%
8-Dec 29 35 32 38 286 232 23% 1248 1404 -11%
9-Dec 27 22 30 25 313 254 23% 1275 1426 -11%
10-Dec 32 13 35 16 345 267 29% 1307 1439 -9%
11-Dec 18 19 21 22 363 286 27% 1325 1458 -9%
12-Dec 32 29 35 32 395 315 25% 1357 1487 -9%
13-Dec 41 31 44 34 436 346 26% 1398 1518 -8%
14-Dec 41 38 44 41 477 384 24% 1439 1556 -8%
15-Dec 40 24 43 27 517 408 27% 1479 1580 -6%
16-Dec 27 22 30 25 544 430 27% 1506 1602 -6%
17-Dec 18 20 21 23 562 450 25% 1524 1622 -6%
18-Dec 24 13 27 16 586 463 27% 1548 1635 -5%
19-Dec 30 29 33 32 616 492 25% 1578 1664 -5%
20-Dec 38 31 41 34 654 523 25% 1616 1695 -5%
21-Dec 46 38 49 41 700 561 25% 1662 1733 -4%
22-Dec 53 40 56 43 753 601 25% 1715 1773 -3%
23-Dec 51 33 54 36 804 634 27% 1766 1806 -2%
24-Dec 38 26 41 29 842 660 28% 1804 1832 -2%
25-Dec 37 22 40 25 879 682 29% 1841 1854 -1%
26-Dec 35 20 38 23 914 702 30% 1876 1874 0%
27-Dec 35 16 38 19 949 718 32% 1911 1890 1%
28-Dec 24 22 27 25 973 740 31% 1935 1912 1%
29-Dec 18 23 21 26 991 763 30% 1953 1935 1%
30-Dec 16 27 19 30 1007 790 27% 1969 1962 0%
31-Dec 22 31 25 34 1029 821 25% 1991 1993 0%
1-Jan 25 34 27 36 25 34 -26% 2016 2027 -1%
2-Jan 30 35 32 37 55 69 -20% 2046 2062 -1%
3-Jan 35 32 37 34 90 101 -11% 2081 2094 -1%
4-Jan 40 35 42 37 130 136 -4% 2121 2129 0%
5-Jan 40 41 42 43 170 177 -4% 2161 2170 0%
6-Jan a7 37 49 39 217 214 1% 2208 2207 0%




7-Jan 47 38 49 40 264 252 5% 2255 2245 0%
8-Jan 45 37 a7 39 309 289 7% 2300 2282 1%
9-Jan 44 34 46 36 353 323 9% 2344 2316 1%
10-Jan 34 19 36 21 387 342 13% 2378 2335 2%
11-Jan 39 27 41 29 426 369 15% 2417 2362 2%
12-Jan 36 27 38 29 462 396 17% 2453 2389 3%
13-Jan 34 19 36 21 496 415 20% 2487 2408 3%
14-Jan 41 37 43 39 537 452 19% 2528 2445 3%
15-Jan 43 43 45 45 580 495 17% 2571 2488 3%
16-Jan 44 42 46 44 624 537 16% 2615 2530 3%
17-Jan 39 47 41 49 663 584 14% 2654 2577 3%
18-Jan 32 45 34 47 695 629 10% 2686 2622 2%
19-Jan 32 45 34 47 727 674 8% 2718 2667 2%
20-Jan 49 52 51 54 776 726 7% 2767 2719 2%
21-Jan 55 49 57 51 831 775 7% 2822 2768 2%
22-Jan 53 41 55 43 884 816 8% 2875 2809 2%
23-Jan 48 32 50 34 932 848 10% 2923 2841 3%
24-Jan 43 30 45 32 975 878 11% 2966 2871 3%
25-Jan 46 20 48 22 1021 898 14% 3012 2891 4%
26-Jan 36 29 38 31 1057 927 14% 3048 2920 4%
27-Jan 37 29 39 31 1094 956 14% 3085 2949 5%
28-Jan 38 30 40 32 1132 986 15% 3123 2979 5%
29-Jan 34 34 36 36 1166 1020 14% 3157 3013 5%
30-Jan 45 39 47 41 1211 1059 14% 3202 3052 5%
31-Jan 33 38 35 40 1244 1097 13% 3235 3090 5%
1-Feb 43 31 45 33 43 31 39% 3278 3121 5%
2-Feb 51 29 53 31 94 60 57% 3329 3150 6%
3-Feb 32 34 34 36 126 94 34% 3361 3184 6%
4-Feb 34 36 36 38 160 130 23% 3395 3220 5%
5-Feb 45 34 47 36 205 164 25% 3440 3254 6%
6-Feb 41 35 43 37 246 199 24% 3481 3289 6%
7-Feb 37 31 39 33 283 230 23% 3518 3320 6%
8-Feb 41 27 43 29 324 257 26% 3559 3347 6%




9-Feb 39 25 41 27 363 282 29% 3598 3372 %
10-Feb 41 17 43 19 404 299 35% 3639 3389 %
11-Feb 44 26 46 28 448 325 38% 3683 3415 8%
12-Feb 40 29 42 31 488 354 38% 3723 3444 8%
13-Feb 33 35 35 37 521 389 34% 3756 3479 8%
14-Feb 41 39 43 41 562 428 31% 3797 3518 8%
15-Feb 43 38 45 40 605 466 30% 3840 3556 8%
16-Feb 37 35 39 37 642 501 28% 3877 3591 8%
17-Feb 45 39 47 41 687 540 27% 3922 3630 8%
18-Feb 49 41 51 43 736 581 27% 3971 3671 8%
19-Feb 45 36 47 38 781 617 27% 4016 3707 8%
20-Feb 45 39 47 41 826 656 26% 4061 3746 8%
21-Feb 41 36 43 38 867 692 25% 4102 3782 8%
22-Feb 42 34 44 36 909 726 25% 4144 3816 9%
23-Feb 33 26 35 28 942 752 25% 4177 3842 9%
24-Feb 30 35 32 37 972 787 24% 4207 3877 9%
25-Feb 24 41 26 43 996 828 20% 4231 3918 8%
26-Feb 26 25 28 27 1022 853 20% 4257 3943 8%
27-Feb 28 17 30 19 1050 870 21% 4285 3960 8%
28-Feb 30 21 32 23 1080 891 21% 4315 3981 8%
29-Feb 37 2 39 1080 928 16% 4315 4018 7%
1-Mar 31 35 33 37 31 35 -11% 4346 4053 %
2-Mar 48 27 50 29 79 62 27% 4394 4080 8%
3-Mar 48 13 50 15 127 75 69% 4442 4093 9%
4-Mar 32 18 34 20 159 93 71% 4474 4111 9%
5-Mar 20 26 22 28 179 119 50% 4494 4137 9%
6-Mar 24 19 26 21 203 138 47% 4518 4156 9%
7-Mar 35 23 37 25 238 161 48% 4553 4179 9%
8-Mar 35 23 37 25 273 184 48% 4588 4202 9%
9-Mar 33 30 35 32 306 214 43% 4621 4232 9%
10-Mar 20 26 22 28 326 240 36% 4641 4258 9%
11-Mar 16 31 18 33 342 271 26% 4657 4289 9%
12-Mar 26 20 28 22 368 201 26% 4683 4309 9%




13-Mar 27 16 29 18 395 307 29% 4710 4325 9%
14-Mar 21 14 23 16 416 321 30% 4731 4339 9%
15-Mar 17 23 19 25 433 344 26% 4748 4362 9%
16-Mar 12 23 14 25 445 367 21% 4760 4385 9%
17-Mar 18 19 20 21 463 386 20% 4778 4404 8%
18-Mar 24 26 26 28 487 412 18% 4802 4430 8%
19-Mar 16 29 18 31 503 441 14% 4818 4459 8%
20-Mar 14 27 16 29 517 468 10% 4832 4486 8%
21-Mar 25 36 27 38 542 504 8% 4857 4522 7%
22-Mar 21 31 23 33 563 535 5% 4878 4553 %
23-Mar 33 36 35 38 596 571 4% 4911 4589 7%
24-Mar 32 33 34 35 628 604 4% 4943 4622 %
25-Mar 25 36 27 38 653 640 2% 4968 4658 7%
26-Mar 27 29 29 31 680 669 2% 4995 4687 %
27-Mar 29 20 31 22 709 689 3% 5024 4707 7%
28-Mar 21 18 23 20 730 707 3% 5045 4725 %
29-Mar 27 22 29 24 757 729 4% 5072 4747 7%
30-Mar 31 21 33 23 788 750 5% 5103 4768 %
31-Mar 18 18 20 20 806 768 5% 5121 4786 7%
1-Apr 21 18 25 22 21 18 17% 5142 4804 %
2-Apr 29 22 33 26 50 40 25% 5171 4826 7%
3-Apr 17 29 21 33 67 69 -3% 5188 4855 %
4-Apr 10 31 14 35 77 100 -23% 5198 4886 6%
5-Apr 24 29 28 33 101 129 -22% 5222 4915 6%
6-Apr 21 27 25 31 122 156 -22% 5243 4942 6%
7-Apr 27 23 31 27 149 179 -17% 5270 4965 6%
8-Apr 34 15 38 19 183 194 -6% 5304 4980 %
9-Apr 32 6 36 10 215 200 8% 5336 4986 %
10-Apr 27 13 31 17 242 213 14% 5363 4999 %
11-Apr 29 15 33 19 271 228 19% 5392 5014 8%
12-Apr 33 10 37 14 304 238 28% 5425 5024 8%
13-Apr 25 18 29 22 329 256 29% 5450 5042 8%
14-Apr 13 17 17 21 342 273 25% 5463 5059 8%




15-Apr 12 7 16 11 354 280 26% 5475 5066 8%
16-Apr 25 11 29 15 379 201 30% 5500 5077 8%
17-Apr 20 12 24 16 399 303 32% 5520 5089 8%
18-Apr 15 22 19 26 414 325 27% 5535 5111 8%
19-Apr 0 15 4 19 414 340 22% 5535 5126 8%
20-Apr 12 16 16 20 426 356 20% 5547 5142 8%
21-Apr 16 23 20 27 442 379 17% 5563 5165 8%
22-Apr 7 21 11 25 449 400 12% 5570 5186 %
23-Apr 8 15 12 19 457 415 10% 5578 5201 7%
24-Apr 5 17 9 21 462 432 7% 5583 5218 %
25-Apr 0 22 4 26 462 454 2% 5583 5240 7%
26-Apr 11 17 15 21 473 471 0% 5594 5257 6%
27-Apr 19 10 23 14 492 481 2% 5613 5267 7%
28-Apr 6 9 10 13 498 490 2% 5619 5276 %
29-Apr 2 5 6 9 500 495 1% 5621 5281 6%
30-Apr 4 12 8 16 504 507 -1% 5625 5293 6%
1-May 8 14 12 18 8 14 12% 5633 5307 6%
2-May 3 3 7 7 11 17 -35% 5636 5310 6%
3-May 0 12 4 16 11 29 -62% 5636 5322 6%
4-May 3 12 7 16 14 41 -66% 5639 5334 6%
5-May 15 18 19 22 29 59 -51% 5654 5352 6%
6-May 11 5 15 9 40 64 -38% 5665 5357 6%
7-May 4 0 8 4 44 64 -31% 5669 5357 6%
8-May 2 7 6 11 46 71 -35% 5671 5364 6%
9-May 16 8 20 12 62 79 -22% 5687 5372 6%
10-May 12 13 16 17 74 92 -20% 5699 5385 6%
11-May 8 16 12 20 82 108 -24% 5707 5401 6%
12-May 6 15 10 19 88 123 -28% 5713 5416 5%
13-May 2 6 6 10 90 129 -30% 5715 5422 5%
14-May 4 0 8 4 94 129 -27% 5719 5422 5%
15-May 3 2 7 6 97 131 -26% 5722 5424 5%
16-May 0 6 4 10 97 137 -29% 5722 5430 5%
17-May 0 3 4 7 97 140 -31% 5722 5433 5%




18-May 8 10 12 14 105 150 -30% 5730 5443 5%
19-May 13 8 17 12 118 158 -25% 5743 5451 5%
20-May 15 3 19 7 133 161 -17% 5758 5454 6%
21-May 21 0 25 4 154 161 -4% 5779 5454 6%
22-May 23 0 27 4 177 161 10% 5802 5454 6%
23-May 18 0 22 4 195 161 21% 5820 5454 %
24-May 14 0 18 4 209 161 30% 5834 5454 7%
25-May 14 1 18 5 223 162 38% 5848 5455 %
26-May 7 0 11 4 230 162 42% 5855 5455 %
27-May 2 0 6 4 232 162 43% 5857 5455 %
28-May 1 0 5 4 233 162 44% 5858 5455 7%
29-May 5 0 9 4 238 162 47% 5863 5455 %
30-May 1 9 5 13 239 171 40% 5864 5464 7%
31-May 11 1 15 5 250 172 45% 5875 5465 8%




